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Table	
  S1.	
  Data	
  collection,	
  phasing	
  and	
  refinement	
  statistics.	
  Related	
  to	
  Figure	
  4.	
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  dimensions	
   	
   	
  
	
  	
  	
  a,	
  b,	
  c	
  (Å)	
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  114.06	
  137.42	
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  137.95	
  
	
  	
  a,	
  b,	
  g	
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   90.0	
  	
  90.0	
  	
  90.0	
  
Resolution	
  (Å)b	
   48.62-­‐‑3.3	
  (3.418-­‐‑3.3)	
   47.58-­‐‑3.8	
  (3.936-­‐‑3.8)	
  
Rmerge	
   0.2125	
  (1.314)	
   0.6371	
  (2.512)	
  
I/s	
  (I)	
   7.5	
  (1.13)	
   11.09	
  (2.25)	
  
CC1/2	
  
Completeness	
  (%)	
  

0.989	
  (0.425)	
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  (99)	
  

0.994	
  (0.714)	
  
100	
  (100)	
  

Redundancy	
   4.9	
  (4.8)	
   66.0	
  (56.8)	
  
	
   	
   	
  
Refinement	
   	
   	
  
Resolution	
  (Å)	
   48.62-­‐‑3.3	
   	
  
No.	
  reflections	
   25157	
   	
  
Rwork	
  /	
  Rfree	
   0.219	
  /	
  0.266	
   	
  
No.	
  atoms	
   	
   	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  Protein	
   9948	
   	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  Ligand	
  (glycans)	
   84	
   	
  
	
  
B	
  factors	
  

	
   	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  Protein	
   88.66	
   	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  Ligand/ion	
   103.70	
   	
  
	
  
R.m.s	
  deviations	
  

	
   	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  Bond	
  lengths	
  (Å)	
   0.008	
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  (°)	
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a	
  One	
  crystal	
  was	
  used	
  to	
  collect	
  each	
  of	
  the	
  diffraction	
  data	
  sets	
  used	
  to	
  determine	
  the	
  
crystal	
  structure.	
  

b	
  Values	
  in	
  parentheses	
  are	
  for	
  highest-­‐‑resolution	
  shell.	
  
c	
  Ramachandran	
  statistics	
  were	
  calculated	
  with	
  MolProbity	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  


